

LAWS OF THE STATE OF SELANGOR

Enactment A51

CIVIL LIST (AMENDMENT) ENACTMENT 2016

2

Date of Royal Assent ... 3 January 2017

Date of publication in the ... 13 January 2017 *Gazette*

PERCETAKAN NASIONAL MALAYSIA BERHAD

LAWS OF THE STATE OF SELANGOR

Enactment A51

CIVIL LIST (AMENDMENT) ENACTMENT 2016

I ASSENT,

(STATE SEAL)

SHARAFUDDIN IDRIS SHAH, Sultan of Selangor

3 January 2017

An Enactment to amend the Civil List Enactment, 1959.

[

ENACTED by the Legislature of the State of Selangor as follows:

Short title and commencement

- **1.** (1) This Enactment may be cited as the Civil List (Amendment) Enactment 2016.
 - (2) This Enactment comes into operation on 1 January 2017.

Amendment of First Schedule

- 2. The Civil List Enactment 1959 [Enactment No. 15 of 1959] is amended in the First Schedule—
 - (a) in Class III, by substituting for the word "RM6,416,985.56" the word "RM6,426,871.70";
 - (b) in Class IV, by substituting for the word "RM13,868,414.65" the word "RM16,319,754.51"; and
 - (c) in Class VIII, by substituting for the word "RM529,800.00" the word "RM385,190.00".

Passed this 8 November 2016 [P.U. Sel. (ADV) GUB (R) 06/4]

> Elya Marini binti Darmin Clerk of the Legislative Assembly Selangor